1  of  1
Jul 31, 2006
APPROVAL
Y. Sakaguti
CHECK
T. Kawamura
DESIGN
T. Shinriki

3. Operating Temperature Range / Storage Temperature Range
      - 40  to  125 °C
4. Explanation of Part Numbers
E  R  T  J       0       E       R       1  0  4       J
5. Individual Specification
Table 2
Part Number
Rated Zero-power
Resistance *1)
B Value
(B25/50)
Rated Maximum Power
Dissipation *2)
Dissipation Factor *3)
(Reference value)
ERTJ0ER104J 100 kΩ +/- 5 % 4250 K +/- 2 % 66 mW Approx. 2 mW / °C
*1)Rated Zero-power Resistance : The value of the d.c. resistance of a thermistor, when measured at the rated
ambient temperature, 25.0°C +/- 0.1°C, under conditions such that the change in resistance due to the
internal generation of heat is negligible, i.e. 0.10mW Max.
*2)Rated Maximum Power Dissipation : The maximum value of the power
dissipation which can be continuously applied to the thermistor at
the rated ambient temperature, 25.0 °C.
† The maximum value of the power dissipation which can be
continuously applied to the thermistor (referred to as “maximum
power dissipation”) is equal to the rated maximum power dissipation
when the ambient temperature is less than 25°C, and when more
than 25°C, it is based on the decreased power dissipation curve.
*3)Dissipation Factor : The factor which indicates the power applied to the
thermistor when the temperature of the thermistor element rises
by 1°C due to its self-heat dissipation.
† The dissipation factor is a reference value when mounted on a glass epoxy board (1.6 mmT).
L
L1
L2
W T Table 1
Symbol Dimensions(mm)
L 1.0 +/- 0.1
W 0.50 +/- 0.05
T 0.50 +/- 0.05
L1,L2 0.25 +/- 0.15
Resistance Tol Code
Code Tolerance
J +/- 5 %
Common Code
 Packaging Style Code
Code Packaging Style
E φ180Reel, Paper Taping , 10000pcs./reel
B Value
Class
Code
Nominal
Resistance
Size Code
Code Size
0 EIA:0402
Decreased power dissipation curve
0
50
100
-25 25 75 125
Tem p. (deg.C)
(

2- 2. This specification shall form a part of documents related with the agreement made and entered by and between your company and
Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.
3. Part Number Code
ERTJ 1 V A 101 J ＿
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
3- 1. Common Code (1)
ERTJ : Multilayer Chip NTC Thermistors
3- 2. Size Code (2)
Z : size 0201 / EIA
0 : size 0402 / EIA
1 : size 0603 / EIA
Common Code
Product Code Type Code
ERT NTC Thermistors J Multilayer Chip Type (SMD)
2  of  5
May 12, 2006
CLASSIFICATION SPECIFICATIONS No.
SUBJECT PAGE
DATE
151S-ERTJ-SG07E
Multilayer Chip NTC Thermistors
Common Specification for Standard Type
Note ;
3- 3. Packaging Style Code (3)
Shown in each Individual Specification
3- 4. B Value Class Code (4)
3- 5. Nominal Resistance (5)
The Nominal Resistance is expressed in ohm and identified by a three-digit number;
the first two digits represent significant figures and the last digit specifies the number
of zero to follow.
3- 6. Resistance Tolerance Code (6)
Shown in each Individual Specification
3- 7. Special Specification (7)
A specific code shall be given for identification as individual specification or design ranking if necessary.
4. Operating Temperature Range
Shown in each Individual Specification
5. Soldering method
Soldering method of the multilayer chip NTC thermistor shall be reflow soldering.
6. Performance
  The performance of the multilayer chip NTC thermistor and its test conditions shall be specified in Table 2.
7. Test
Unless otherwise specified, all tests and measurements shall be made at a temperature of 15 to 35℃ and at a relative humidity of 45
to 75%.
If results obtained are doubted, a further test should be carried out at a temperature of 25 +/- 2℃ and a relative humidity of 60 to 70%.
8. Structure
Fig. 1     Table 1
No. Name
(1) Semiconductive Ceramics
(2) Internal Electrode (Pd)
(3) Substrate
Electrode (Cu)
(4) Intermediate
Electrode (Ni)
(5)
Terminal
Electrode
External
Electrode (Sn)
Symbol (Ex.) Nominal Resistance
(ohm)
102 1000
103 10000
104 100000
Code Center of B Value
A 2701～2800K
G 3301～3400K
M 3801～3900K
P 4001～4100K
R 4201～4300K
S 4301～4400K
T 4401～4500K
V 4701～4800K
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
3  of  5
May 12, 2006
CLASSIFICATION SPECIFICATIONS No.
SUBJECT PAGE
DATE
151S-ERTJ-SG07E